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13051 North Telecom Parkway
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Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926 Sccrct;lIY 

Mr. Mark Bailey, Vice President April 27,2009 
Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County, Inc. 
1201 Industrial Drive 
Wildwood, Florida 34785 

RE:	 Global Tire Recycling Waste Tire Processing Facility 
Financial Assurance Cost Estimates 
Permit No.: 136808-005-WT/02, Sumter County 

Dear Mr. Bailey: 

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of inflation-adjusted cost estimates dated February 16, 
2009 (received February 19, 2009), for closing of Global Tiro Recycling Waste Tire Processing 
Facility. The cost estimates received February 19,2009 (total for closing $77,131.00), are 
APPROVED for 2009. This approved amount includes 1315 tons of passenger tire equivalents 
and 190 tons of residual derived waste (fiber, metal, office waste etc.). The next annual update 
(revised or inflation-adjusted estimates) is due no later than March 1, 2010. 

A copy of these estimates will be forwarded to Mr. Frank Hornbrook, Solid Waste 
Section, FDEP, 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2407. Please work with 
him directly to assess the facility's compliance with the funding mechanism requirements of Rule 
62-701.630, F.A.C. If you have any questions, you may contact me at (813) 632-7600 ext. 374. 

Sincerely, 

Melissa Madden 
Solid Waste Section 
Southwest District 

mam 
cc:	 Fred Wick/Frank Hornbrook, FDEP, Tallahassee, w/attachment (e-mail) 

usan Pelz, P.E., FDEP Tampa (e-mail) 
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1201 Industrial Drive 
Wildwood, FL 34785 
Phone: (352) 330-2213 
Fax: (352) 330-2214 

February 16, 2009 

Solid Waste Financial Coordinator 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4565 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 

.of fn~l'OIIm9nf81 PrOfeetfon 

FEB' 92009 
Southwssr Dl'trict 

Attn: Frank Hornbrook, Environmental Specialist 

Re: WACS 00053122 Global Tire Recycling Waste Tire Processing Facility 

Dear Coordinator: 

Enclosed you will find the completed 2009 Financial Assurance Cost Estimate Form for 
the above referenced facility. Our current trust fund balance with US Bank has been 
increased to cover the inflation adjusted closure cost estimate. You will be receiving a 
statement shortly from US Bank confirming the required balance. 

Please let me know if you need any additional information. 

Sincerely, 
Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County, Inc. 

Charles R. Hebel 
Controller 

Enclosure 

Cc: outhw st Di trict Office 
13051 North Telecom Parkway 

emple Terrace, FL 33637-0926 

Mr. Fred Wick, Solid Waste Section 
2600 Blair Stone Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2407 

GTR means ground fire rubber 



DEP Ponn' 62-701.900(28)
 
Form Tille FInancial Assurance Cost Estimate Form
 
Effective Da'e -----'0""5,"'-'27"",0.... _
1 

DEP Application No. _,-----,----- _ 
(Filled by DEP) 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Twin Towers Office Bldg.• 2600 Blair Stone Road. Tallahassee. FL 32399-2400 

De,:lL ot Environmental Prot9c ion
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE COST ESTIMATE FORM 

FEB 192009 
Date: Date of DEP Approval: 

SOUtfiWiSt Wtnet 
I. GENERAL INFORMATION: 

, t 

Facility Name: 0LOJ$« Dill- i!ieyeuv6 tlf Sum he ety§or GMSID #: COO £1/ 2- 2­
Permit/ Application No.: 136 BoB -oo~ -wllo 2- Expiration Date: LtJ-I'-I-2 013 
Facility Address: /.)0 I r;~f}U s/!?l/f-L f2£.iVL I WfLOWOO PI £(, ?'iZ8~ 

r ' 
Permittee: __r:;.-<..L'thu>L..J<.LI:.....,tl:::....--- _ 

() A.-AA L.~Mailing Address: _.....::::;>....::.N..:!.....!II:..L,.'Y':......::_=:::... _ 

Latitude: _ Longitude: _ UTM: _or 

Solid Waste Disposal Units Included in Estimate:
 
Date Unit
 

Began Design Life of Unit
 
Accepting From Date of Initial
 

Phase / Cell Acres Waste Receipt of Waste
 

Total Landfill Acreage included in this estimate. ______ Closure _________ Long-Term Care 

Type of facility: ____Class I ____Class III ____ C&D Debris Disposal ____Other 

II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (Check Type) 

______ Letter of Credit* ______ Insurance Certificate *Indicates 
mechanisms that 

___,-----::---__ Surety Bond* ______ Escrow Account require use of a 
Standby Trust Fund 

Agreement ___'6+- Trust Fund Agreement ______ Financial Test 

Northwest District Northeast District Central District Southwest District South District Soothe st District
 
160 Governmental Center 7825 Baymeadows Way, Ste. B200 3319 Maguire Blvd., Ste. 232 ~4 CeeOilut Pll"" Dr. 2295 Victoria Ave., Ste. 364 400 North Congress Ave.
 

Pensacola. FL 32501-5794 Jacksonville, FL 32256-7590 Orlando, FL 32603-3767 Tampa, FL SS61S Fort Myers, FL 33901-3881 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
 
850-595-8360 904-448-4300 407-894-7555 '81.7116100" 941-332-6975 561-681-6600
 



--------------------------------------------

Dept. of Env~Gnmental Proreclion 

FEB 19 2009 
III. ESTIMATE AD USTMENT Sot!thwestDi triet 
40 CFR Part 264 Subpart H as adopted by reference in Rule 62-701.630, Florida Administrative Code sets forth the method ofannual 
cost estimate adjustment. Cost estimates may be adjusted by using an inflation factor or by recalculating the maximum costs of 
closure in current dollars. Select one of the methods of cost estimate adiustment below. 

tl (a) Inflation Factor Adjustment 

~nllation adjustment using an inllation lactor may only be made when a Department approved closure cost estimate exists and no 
changes have occurred in the facility operation which would necessitate modification to the closure plan. The inflation factor is 
derived from the most recent Implicit Price Deflator for Gross National Product published by the U.S. Department of Commerce in its 
survey of Current Business. The inflation factor is the result of dividing the latest published annual Deflator by the Deflator for the 
previous year. The inflation factor may also be obtained from the Solid Waste Financial Coordinator at (8501-245-8732. 

This adjustment is' based on the Department approved closure cost estimate dated: 

Latest Department Approved Current Year Inflation Adjusted 
Closure Cost Estimate: Inflation Factor fi Closure Cost Estimate: 

1175" 
I 

'J- ~o x [~).~ = 77 /3/
I

This adjustment is based on the Department approved long-term care cost estimate dated: 

Latest Department Approved Inflation Adjusted Annual 
Annual Long-Term Care Cost Current Year Long-Term Care Cost 

Estimate: Inflation Factor Estimate: 

x = 

Number of Years of Long Term Care Remaining: x 

Inflation Adjusted Long-Term Care Cost Estimate: = 

o (b) Recalculate Estimates (see section V) 

IV. CERTIFICATION BY ENGINEER 

This is to certify that the Financial Assurance Cost Estimates pertaining to the engineering features of the this solid waste 
management facility have been examined by me and found to conform to engineering principalS applicable to such facilities. In my 
professional judgement, the Cost Estimates are a true, correct and complete representation of the financial liabilities for closing and 
long-term care of the facility and comply with the requirements of Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), Rule 62-701.630 and all other 
Department of Environmental Protection rules, and statutes of the State of Flori . It is understood that the Financial Assurance Cost 
Estimates shall be submitted to the Department annually, revised or adjusted 

Signature of Engineer 

(!tt1hZU5 {2.. ffll$£t- } OOV ht-o (Gt5iL 
Name & Title (please type) Name & Title (please type) 

3~)'-23() --);;)/3 
Florida Registration Number (affix seal) Telephone Number I 

~ required by lule 6 701.6 (4). FAC.'I. . , 

Mailing Address Owner/Operator E-Mail Address 

Telephone Number Engineer E-Mail Address 

DEP FORM 62-701.900(28) 
Effective 05-27-01 

Page 2 of 11 



Charlie Crist Florida Department of Governor 

Environmental Protection	 Jeff Kottkamp 
Lt. Governor 

Soulhwesl Dlslrlcl ornce 
13051 Norlh Telecom Parkway Michael W. Sole 

Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926 Secretary 

Dopt. of Environmental ProtectionFEB 1 1 2009 
FEB 19200 
Southwest 0' t . 

Mr. Mark Bailey, Vice President February 9,2009 IS net
 
Global Tire Recycling of Sumter County, Inc.
 
1201 Industrial Drive
 
Wildwood, Florida 34785
 

RE:	 Global Tire Recycling Waste Tire Processing Facility
 
Financial Assurance Cost Estimates
 
Permit No.: 136808-005-WT/02, Sumter County
 

Dear Mr. Bailey: 

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of revised cost estimates dated November 11, 2008 
(received November 12, 2008), for closing of GI' ecycling Waste Tire Processing 

. FaCility.,The.Depa~m~ntClPQIQgizes for.th' elay in revlw f this submittal. The cos1' estimates 
received Noverriber:'rJ 2; 2008;(lotal :fQr,c!b' trig: 7?~?!?9:99}, __~ APPROVED for 2008. This
 
approved'amou'rlf'iricI8des'13'15tons:'ofpa ' ,.". '--,-' "', ..... quivalehfSl1:l'iiid;190-tons of residual
 
derived waste (fiber, metal, office waste etc.). The next annual update (revised or inflation­

adjusted estimates) is due no later than March 1, 2009.
 

A copy of these estimates will be forwarded to Mr. Frank Hornbrook, Solid Waste
 
Section, FDEP, 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399~2407. Please work with
 
hi.m directly to assess the facility's compliance with the funding mechanism requirements of
 
Rule 62-701.630, F.A.C. If you have any questions, you may contact me at (813) 632-7600 ext.
 
385. 
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"More Protection, Less Process" 

www.dep.state.fI.us 


